Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH CHAPTER 2 OF PART 3

Commons Act 2006

- In Schedule 1A to the Commons Act 2006 (exclusion of right under section 15 of that Act (registration of greens): England), in the Table—
 - (a) in paragraph 3 of the first column—
 - (i) for "development plan document" substitute "local plan, a document which is to be or to form part of a minerals and waste plan or a supplementary plan";
 - (ii) for "section 17(7)" substitute "section 15LE(2)(g)";
 - (b) in paragraph (a) of the entry in the second column corresponding to paragraph 3—
 - (i) after "The" insert "plan or";
 - (ii) for "under section 22(1) of the 2004 Act" substitute "under—
 - (i) in the case of a local plan, section 15E of the 2004 Act;
 - (ii) in the case of a document which is to be or to form part of a minerals and waste plan, section 15E of that Act (as applied by section 15CB(8) of that Act);
 - (iii) in the case of a supplementary plan, regulations made under section 15CC(11) of that Act.";
 - (c) for paragraph (b) of the entry in the second column corresponding to paragraph 3 substitute—
 - "(b) The plan or document is adopted or approved under Part 2 of that Act (but see paragraph 4 of this Table).";
 - (d) in paragraph (c) of the entry in the second column corresponding to paragraph 3, after "which the" insert "plan or";
 - (e) for paragraph 4 of the first column substitute—
 - "4 A local plan, a document which is or forms part of a minerals and waste plan or a supplementary plan, which identifies the land for potential development, is adopted or approved under Part 2 of the 2004 Act.";
 - (f) in paragraph (a) of the entry in the second column corresponding to paragraph 4—
 - (i) after "The" insert "plan or";
 - (ii) for "section 25 of the 2004 Act" substitute "section 15G of the 2004 Act (including as applied by section 15CB(8) of that Act, in the case of a minerals and waste plan)";

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

(g) in paragraph (b) of the entry in the second column corresponding to paragraph 4, after "in the" insert "plan or".